ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Request for Approval
of Change in Consultant Contract

Date: 1/19/2017
Request: No. 1
To: Lake County Division of Transportation

| recommend that an addition be made to the above consultant contract.

Local Agency:
Name:
Section:

Consultant:

LAKE COUNTY

LCDOT Ordinance Revision and

Consolidation Project
16-00999-24-ES

Alfred Benesch & Company

Original contract amount

The estimated work is listed below for services described: $84,758.53
Sum of all previous contract
change orders: $0.00
ltem
i Description Additions Deductions
1 Additional funds requested to correct the overhead rate calculation error in
. $20,241.47
the cost estimate
2
3
TOTALS $20,241.47 $0.00
NET CHANGE $20,241.47 $0.00
Net ADDITION change to date $20,241.47  which is 23.88 % of the original contract amount for services described

State fully the nature and reason for change:

Please see attached.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000 or more, or
the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the

following statements shall be checked.

Revised contract amount
for services described:

$105,000.00

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change
X were not reasonably forseeable at the time the contract was signed.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change
were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed.

The undersigned determined that this change is in the best interest of the local agency

and is authorized by law.

pate__(/14/ 17

/L/V
4
SV

Project Manager/Engineer. K-w/-y'l, /4 JP

Department Head %
[74 / U=

Chief Accounting Specialist

o

Date

pate_/ Zlﬁz ‘7

Approved

Date

County Engineer

BLR13210 - LCDOT Adaptation (12/19/14)



